2
www.wattco.com (1-800-492-8826)
OVERVIEW
WATTCO™ duct heaters are composed of open coil, tubular or finned tubular
heating elements that are either flanged or inserted in the duct. WATTCO™
supplies two types of duct heaters: air duct heaters and process heaters. Air
duct heaters are primarily used in air flowing ventilation systems and comfort

AIR FLOW
CFM (M3 /MIN)
NO.
OF
ELEMS.
CATALOG
FLANGE
TYPE / QFD
NUMBERS
INSERT
TYPE / QID
APPROX.
WEIGHT
LBS (KG)
1 a a — — — 6 (152) 6 (152) 50 (1.4) 2 QFD0010 QID0010 15 (7)
2.5 a a a — — 6 (152) 6 (152) 150 (4.2) 3 QFD0025 QID0025 15 (7)
7.5 — a a a a 14 (356) 8 (203) 390 (11.0) 4 QFD0075 QID0075 20 (9)
10 — a a a a 14 (356) 12 (305) 500 (14.1) 6 QFD0100 QID0100 25 (11)
12.5 — a a a a 16 (406) 12 (305) 625 (17.7) 6 QFD0125 QID0125 30 (14)
15 — a a a a 18 (457) 12 (305) 750 (21.2) 6 QFD0150 QID0150 30 (14)
17.5 — a a a a 18 (457) 14 (356) 875 (24.8) 6 QFD0175 QID0175 35 (16)
20 — a a a a 18 (457) 16 (406) 1000 (28.3) 6 QFD0200 QID0200 35 (16)
25 — — a a a 20 (508) 18 (457) 1250 (35.4) 9 QFD0250 QID0250 50 (23)
30 — — a a a 24 (610) 18 (457) 1500 (42.4) 9 QFD0300 QID0300 55 (25)
35 — — a a a 24 (610) 22 (559) 1650 (46.7) 9 QFD0350 QID0350 60 (27)
40 — — a a a 26 (660) 24 (610) 2050 (58.0) 12 QFD0400 QID0400 70 (32)
45 — — a a a 28 (711) 24 (610) 2200 (62.2) 12 QFD0450 QID0450 75 (34)
50 — — a a a 28 (711) 26 (660) 2500 (70.7) 12 QFD0500 QID0500 80 (36)
60 — — a a a 30 (762) 30 (762) 3000 (84.9) 15 QFD0600 QID0600 95 (43)
80 — — a a a 36 (914) 32 (813) 4000 (113.1) 15 QFD0800 QID0800 105 (48)
100 — — a a a 42 (1067) 36 (914) 5250 (148.5) 18 QFD1000 QID1000 130 (59)
120 — — a a a 48 (1219) 36 (914) 6000 (170.0) 18 QFD1200 QID1200 150 (68)
DUCT HEATERS
air heaters
TABLE 3
Process Duct Heaters
KW STANDARD VOLTAGES
208        240         480        600
1            3           1           3
A DIM.
mm    (in.)
C DIM.
mm    (in.)
D DIM.
mm    (in.)
Y DIM.
mm    (in.)
CAT. NO. NET WT.
LBS (KG)
TYPE AMT - INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE DESIGN - 27 W/in2. (4.2 W/cm2 )
6 a a a a 155     (6.1) 135     (5.3) — 110     (4.3) AMT-6X 15.4 (7)
12 a a a a 235     (9.3) 215     (8.5) —  190     (7.5) AMT-12X 26.5 (12)
18 a a a a 310   (12.2) 290   (11.4) 50   (1.97) 265   (10.4) AMT-18X 39.7 (18)
24 — a a a 385   (15.2) 365   (14.4) 90   (3.54) 340   (13.4) AMT-24X 48.5 (22)
30 — a a a 460   (18.1) 440   (17.3) 110   (4.33) 415   (16.3) AMT-30X 57.3 (26)
36 — a a a 540   (21.3) 520   (20.5) 130   (5.12) 495   (19.5) AMT-36X 63.9 (29)
42 — a a a 615   (24.2) 595   (23.4) 150   (5.90) 570   (22.4) AMT-42X 72.8 (33)
48 — a a a 690   (27.2) 670   (26.4) 170   (6.69) 645   (25.4) AMT-48X 79.4 (36)
54 — a a a 765   (30.1) 745   (29.3) 185   (7.28) 720   (28.3) AMT-54X 86.0 (39)
60 — a a a 840   (33.1) 820   (32.3) 205   (8.07) 800   (31.5) AMT-60X 92.6 (42)
72 — a a a 990   (39.0) 970   (38.2) 160   (6.30) 950   (37.4) AMT-72X 105.8 (48)
84 — a a a 1140   (44.9) 1120   (44.1) 185   (7.28) 1100   (43.3) AMT-84X 119.1 (54)
TYPE AML - HIGH TEMPERATURE DESIGN (UP TO 950ºF OUTLET TEMP.) - 27 W/in2. (4.2 W/cm2 )
12 a a a a 235   (9.3) 215   (8.5) — 190   (7.5) AML-12X 28.7 (13)
18 a a a a 310   (12.2) 290   (11.4) 50   (1.97) 265   (10.4) AML-18X 41.9 (19)
24 — a a a 385   (15.2) 365   (14.4) 90   (3.54) 340   (13.4) AML-24X 55.1 (25)
36 — a a a 540   (21.3) 520   (20.5) 130   (5.12) 495   (19.5) AML-36X 68.3 (31)
48 — a a a 690   (27.2) 670   (26.4) 170   (6.69) 645   (25.4) AML-48X 81.6 (37)
60 — a a a 840   (33.1) 820   (32.3) 205   (8.07) 800   (31.5) AML-60X 94.8 (43)
72 — a a a 990   (39.0) 970   (38.2) 160   (6.30) 950   (37.4) AML-72X 108.0 (49)
84 — a a a 1140   (44.9) 1120   (44.1) 185   (7.28) 1100   (43.3) AML-84X 121.3 (55)
TYPE AML - HIGH TEMPERATURE DESIGN (UP TO 1100ºF OUTLET TEMP.) - 20 W/in.2 (3.1 W/cm2)
12 a a a a 235   (9.3) 215   (8.5) — 190   (7.5) AML-12Y 30.9 (14)
18 a a a a 310   (12.2) 290   (11.4) 50   (1.97) 265   (10.4) AML-18Y 44.1 (20)
24 — a a a 385   (15.2) 365   (14.4) 90   (3.54) 340   (13.4) AML-24Y 57.3 (26)
36 — a a a 540   (21.3) 520   (20.5) 130   (5.12) 495   (19.5) AML-36Y 70.5 (32)
48 — a a a 690   (27.2) 670   (26.4) 170   (6.69) 645   (25.4) AML-48Y 83.8 (38)
60 — a a a 840   (33.1) 820   (32.3) 205   (8.07) 800   (31.5) AML-60Y 97.0 (44)
72 — a a a 990   (39.0) 970   (38.2) 160   (6.30) 950   (37.4) AML-72Y 110.2 (50)
84 — a a a 1140   (44.9) 1120   (44.1) 185   (7.28) 1100   (43.3) AML-84Y 123.5 (56)
WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE SPECIFY: Quantity, catalogue number, tension, wattage, shop drawings, and extra features.
6
www.wattco.com (1-800-492-8826)
OVERVIEW